
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, March 1, 2021 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Teleconference Only 

 

1. Item No. 35 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only - 
Mr. Leonard  

a) Atoka County - SH-7 - STP-203C(073)PM / 24066(07), $4.75, -0.00% Underrun 
b) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(170)PM / 28947(04), $4.26, 0.00% 
c) Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), #4, $83,693.49, -0.05% Underrun 
d) Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), #5, $60,602.66, 0.04% 
e) Carter County - SH-53 - STP-210C(066)PM / 24104(0. 7), $6,213.07, 0.04% 
f) Cherokee County - US-62/SH-10 - STP-211B(038)3P / 32790(04), $0.02, -0.00% Underrun 
g) Coal County - US-75/SH-3 - NHPP-215N(028)PM / 29731(04), $20,921.00, 2.81% 
h) Craig County - SH-10 - ACSTP-218C(054)SS / 27069(04), $8,939.70, 0.19% 
i) Custer County - I-40 ON RAMP - NHPPI-4000-(078)PM / 27911(08), $17,140.00, 0.72% 
j) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-225C(086)PM / 29667(04), $37,228.89, 1.07% 
k) Jefferson County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-234C(045)RB / 29914(04), $213,317.16, -3.56% Underrun  
l) Love County - SH-32 - STP-243C(032)PM / 29576(04), $15,271.64, 0.23% 
m) Major County - Co. Rd. - STP-247C(026)CI / 31771(04), $10,144.00, 1.57% 
n) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPP-019N(175)PM / 30572(04), $44,887.50, 0.14% 
o) Murray County - Co. Rd. - STP-250D(027)CI / 29391(04), $1,647.20, 0.17% 
p) Muskogee County - US-62 - ACSTP-151C(198) / 26287(04), $10,552.80, 0.27% 
q) Muskogee County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-251C(095)RB / 29383(04), $2,252.50, 0.18% 
r) Okfuskee County - SH-62 - ACHSIPG-254C(039)AD / TAP-254D(038)TP / 32966(04),  
 $15,366.10, 1.61% 
s) Osage County - SH-123 - STP-257C(071)3P / 31942(04), $15,030.72, 0.93% 
t) Pittsburg County - SH-31 EB - SBR-261B(090)SB / 29738(04), #3, $6,000.00, 0.28% 
u) Pittsburg County - SH-31 EB - SBR-261B(090)SB / 29738(04), #4, $18,831.00, 0.89% 
v) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(076)PM / NHPPI-4000-(075)PM / SBR-4000(080)SB /  
 28988(04), #2, $17,116.02, 0.05% 
w) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(076)PM / NHPPI-4000-(075)PM / SBR- 4000(080)SB / 
 28988(04), #4, $11,828.85, 0.03% 
x) Tulsa County - SH-20 - STP-172B(360)SS / 24346(04), $22,492.40, 0.15% 
y) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - TAP-272D(279)IG / 31619(04), $345.25, 0.54% 
z) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272C(261)CI / 32203(04), $27,070.74, 1.27% 
aa) Tulsa County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400(054)PM / NHPPI-4400(077)PM / 33788(04), $90.83, 0.00% 
bb) Tulsa County - I-244 - SSP-272N(295)PM / 34487(04), $57,966.49, 1.06% 
cc) Woods County - US-64 - STP-276B(029)PM / 27922(04), $9,182.46, 0.38% 
dd) Woods County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-276D(044)RB / 29782(04), $14,110.13, 2.31% 
ee) Woods County - SH-8/SH-11 - SSR-202C(043)SR / SSR-276C(040)SR / 32755(04),  
 $8,821.58, 0.56% 

 
2. Item No. 36 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), #1, $167,848.24, 3.55% 
b) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), #2, $31,490.19, 0.67% 
c) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04), #15,  
          $2,018.81, 0.01% 
d) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04), #16,  
 $203,639.14, 0.71% 
e) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04), #17,  
 $76,648.80, 0.27% 
 



- 2 - 

 

f) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04), #18,  
 $79,808.04, 0.28% 
g)  Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04), #19,  
 $65,591.00, 0.23% 
h) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - NHPPI-3500(065) / 32155(04), $6,499.68, 0.06% 
i) Coal County - Co. Rd. - STP-215D(031)CI / 30665(04), $75,290.09, 13.57% 
j) Custer County - SH-33 - SSP-220B(064)SS / 28772(04), $56,187.27, 0.81% 
k) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(258)PM / 17671(41), $150,402.99, 0.71% 
l) Johnston County - Co. Rd. - STP-235C(020)CI / 28574(04), $19,339.73, 0.44% 
m) Johnston County - SH-7 - STP-235C(037)PM / 29666(04), $99,924.16, 5.73% 
n) Johnston County - SH-22/SH-99 - STP-235C(038)PM / 31841(04), $80,317.08, 1.19% 
o) Major County - US-60 - ACNHPP-247N(018)SS / 27009(04), $11,561.26, 0.15% 
p) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)SS / SSP-249C(052)SS / 31884(05), $19,823.76,  
 0.14% 
q) McClain County - US-77 - ACNHPP-244N(052)SS / 27946(04), $34,777.28, 0.10% 
r) Nowata County - US-60 - NHPP-253N(042)PM / NHPP-253N(043)PM / 27012(05),  
 $44,109.30, 0.53% 
s) Pottawatomie County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000(096)3P / NHPPI-4000(097)3P / 33336(04),  
 $222,791.61, -3.76% Underrun  
t) Pushmataha County - US-271 - STP 264B(076)PM / 27026(04), $152,657.00, 5.64% 
u) Pushmataha County - US-271 - SBR-264B(065)SB / SBR-264B(066)SB / 30433(04),  
          $60,431.98, 3.52% 
v) Stephens County - US-81 - ACNHPP-011N(100)SS / 20316(04), $3,104.83, -0.02%  
          Underrun  
w) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-169B(134)PM / 24412(04), #12, $24,748.00, 0.20% 
x) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-169B(134)PM / 24412(04), #13, $15,617.52, 0.13% 
y) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(049)SS / 27966(04), $34,292.90, 2.13% 
z) Tulsa County - SH-51 - NHPP-272N(205)PM / SSP-272N(206)PM / 11477(04), $63,738.40,  
 0.50% 
aa) Tulsa County - SH-20 - STP-172B(360)SS / 24346(04), $1,121,141.52, 7.26% 
bb) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-172B(400)IG / 25212(04), $20,136.61, 0.33% 
cc) Tulsa County - SH-11 - NHPPI-2440-(018)PM / NHPP-272N(245)PM / 29076(04),  
          $1,375.00, 0.02% 
dd) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - TAP-272E(294)CO / 33019(04), $413,790.80, 22.40% 
ee) Tulsa County - I-244 - SSP-272N(295)PM / 34487(04), $57,543.03, 1.05% 
ff) Washington County - US-75 - SBR-274N(021)SB / 31369(04), $122,320.60, 2.80% 
gg) Woodward County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-177C(113)RB / 27407(04), $306,672.48, 4.84% 

 
3. Item No. 38 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

February 18, 2021 – Regular Letting 
 

4. Item No. 39 - Amendments to Department Administrative Rules – Ms. Moore 

Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-9-5 Design and Construction Standards 

5. Item No. 40 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

